Estd.: 1999

RISING CHILD SCHOOL

(An English Medium Co-educational School) (Pre-primary, Primary & Junior Classes) Contact No. – 9415953567, 9415953566 Class – Prep (Play Group) to VIII

FEE SCHEDULE FOR NEW ADMISSION (SESSION - 2025-26)

Form & Prospectus : ₹ 300/-

Admission Fee (One Time) :₹ 4000.00 ⊃ ₹

₹ 10,300/- (at admission time)

Activity Fee :₹ 3500.00

+ _____ 3 months Tuition Fees

Performance/Examination Fee : ₹ 2800.00

Admission fee is non refundable

- > Monthly Fee of April + May + June will be deposited up to 10^{th} April.
- > Monthly Fee of July + August + September will be deposited up to 10^{th} July.
- > Monthly Fee of October + November + December will be deposited up to 10^{th} October.
- Monthly Fee of January + February + March will be deposited up to 10th December.
- > Late fee will apply if unable to submit up to given time.

(No Re-Admission fee will be taken, Only activity, examination and tuition fee will applied)

Tuition Fee (Playgroup):₹ 1500.00 MonthlyTuition Fee (Nursery):₹ 1500.00 MonthlyTuition Fee (L.K.G & U.K.G):₹ 1550.00 MonthlyTuition Fee (I to IV):₹ 1600.00 MonthlyTuition Fee (V to VIII):₹ 1700.00 Monthly

- Fee will be deposited 1st to 10th of prescribed months otherwise late payment will apply.
- If you choose to make a 12 months advance payment of full session fees, you will be eligible for a one month concession.
- Uniform & kit of playgroup (Prep) will provide in between 11th March to 22nd March (Extra cost).

Class according to age – Prep – $2\frac{1}{2}$ +, LKG – 4+, UKG – 5+, Class 1^{st} – 6+

REQUIREMENT: (for New Admission)

- 1. Photocopy of date of Birth Certificate (issued by Govt.) is mandatory (Can submit within 1 month)
- 2. Photocopy of Aadhar Card of Parents & Students
- 3. Transfer Certificate (with PEN number & UDISE code)
- 4. 2-2 Passport size photograph of Child (Paste on Admission form)
- 5. 2-2 ticket size photograph of Parents & Child (Paste on diary)

Online fee submission through gateway system (school website - www.risingchildschool.com)

- RC Code required for quarterly fee payment.
- RC code will be given after 10 days of admission through whatsapp no. or through msg.
- Following the selection of your preferred payment mode from fee collection system, kindly ensure a smooth transaction by filling in the RC code associated with your child.
 - 1. Open the school website.
 - 2. Navigate to the payment section.
 - 3. Choose your preferred payment mode.
 - 4. Fill the RC code assigned to your child.